
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE CORK - SEMESTER DATES 2018/2019 

WELCOME PROGRAMME 

The International Office organises a two-week Welcome Programme for all International 
students.  The Welcome Programme will take place from the end of August (dates to be confirmed). 
A number of events will be organised during the two-week period such as information meetings, 
walking tours of the city centre, cinema nights, table quizzes, Irish music and dance night, and trips 
at the weekend. This is a great way to meet some new friends! Please check our website for further 
details. Please note that this is an optional event. 

AUTUMN SEMESTER   2018 

ORIENTATION:   5th, 6th and 7th September 2018 

AUTUMN SEMESTER DATES: Monday 10th September – Friday 30th November 2018 

STUDY REVIEW WEEK:  Monday 3rd - Friday 7th December 2018 

AUTUMN EXAMINATIONS: Monday 10th – Friday 21st December 2018  

CHRISTMAS RECESS:  Saturday 22nd December 2018 – Sunday 13th January 2019 

 

FULL ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019 

ORIENTATION:   5th, 6th and 7th September 2018 

AUTUMN SEMESTER DATES: Monday 10th September – Friday 30th November 2018 

STUDY REVIEW WEEK:  Monday 3rd - Friday 7th December 2018 

AUTUMN EXAMINATIONS: Monday 10th – Friday 21st December 2018  

CHRISTMAS RECESS:  Saturday 22nd December 2018 – Sunday 13th January 2019 

SPRING SEMESTER DATES: Monday 14th January – Friday 5th April 2019 

EASTER RECESS:  Saturday 13th April – Sunday 28thApril 2019 

STUDY REVIEW WEEK:  Monday 8thApril – Friday 12th April 2019 

FINAL EXAMINATIONS:  Monday 29th April – Friday 10th May 2019 

SPRING SEMESTER 2019 

ORIENTATION:   Thursday 10th and Friday 11th January 2019 

SPRING SEMESTER DATES: Monday 14th January – Friday 5th April 2019 

EASTER RECESS:  Saturday 13th April – Sunday 28thApril 2019 

STUDY REVIEW WEEK:  Monday 8thApril – Friday 12th April 2019 

FINAL EXAMINATIONS:  Monday 29th April – Friday 10th May 2019 


